of entertainment” and “Cost of food and beverage”. We determined that reclassifying the expenses, which were
primarily related to inventory items provided to customers during promotions and events, resulted in a clearer
presentation of the cost of goods sold.

Additionally, we reclassified certain other costs and gains from “Operating payroll and benefits”, “Other
store operating expenses” and “General and administrative expenses” to “Other charges and gains” for the
following reasons:

• System implementation costs - These costs are enterprise wide and not specifically attributable to store
operations or general and administrative costs.

• Asset and currency gains and losses - These costs and gains include the disposal or impairment of assets and
the impact of currency revaluation and are not directly attributable to specific store operations or general
and administrative costs and may be irregular in nature.

A summary of the reclassifications for the fiscal years ended February 4, 2024 and January 29, 2023 is as
follows:

 Fiscal Year Ended February 4, 2024

Previously
Reported

Promotional
Costs

System
Implementation

Currency Gain
(Loss)

Asset Gain
(Loss) Adjusted

Cost of entertainment ..... $134.1 $ 4.4 $—  $—  $—  $138.5
Cost of food and beverage ..... 202.9 11.6 —  —  —  214.5
Operating payroll and benefits . . . . 526.0 —  (0.1) —  —  525.9
Other store operating expenses . . . 686.2 (16.0) (0.6) (0.3) 0.2 669.5
General and administrative

expenses ..... 122.6 —  (8.8) —  —  113.8
Other charges and gains ..... $ —  $ —  $ 9.5 $ 0.3 $(0.2) $ 9.6

F-15

 Fiscal Year Ended January 29, 2023

Previously
Reported

Promotional
Costs

System
Implementation

Currency Gain
(Loss)

Asset Gain
(Loss) Adjusted

Cost of entertainment ..... $115.1 $ 3.0 $—  $—  $—  $118.1
Cost of food and beverage ..... 193.8 11.3 —  —  —  205.1
Operating payroll and benefits . . . . 470.7 —  —  —  —  470.7
Other store operating expenses . . . 600.6 (14.3) —  0.1 0.9 587.3
General and administrative

expenses ..... 137.8 —  (1.0) —  (0.1) 136.7
Other charges and gains ..... $ —  $ —  $ 1.0 $(0.1) $(0.8) $ 0.1

Note 2: Inventories

Inventories consisted of the following for the years presented:

 February 4, 2025 February 4, 2024

Food and beverage ..... $13.8 $11.5
Entertainment (1) ..... 19.4 22.1
Other inventory and reserves, net (1) ..... 6.6 3.6

Total inventories ..... $39.8 $37.2

(1) Certain inventory items have been reclassified to align with fiscal 2024 presentation. See Note 1 for